Town of Thompson's Station Beer Board Meeting Agenda

January 11, 2022 at 6:30p.m.

Meeting Called To Order

Consent Agenda:

A. Consideration Of The Minutes Of The November 19, 2021, Beer Board Meeting.

Documents:

ITEM A - BEER BOARD MINUTES 11_9_2021.PDF

New Business:

1. Discussion Of Graystone Quarry Amphitheatre Traffic Plan.

Adjourn

This meeting will be held at 6:30 p.m. at the Thompson's Station Community Center 1555 Thompson's Station Road West

Town of Thompson's Station Special Called Beer Board Meeting Minutes November 19, 2021, 6:45 p.m.

Call to Order:

The Special Called Beer Board Meeting for the Town of Thompson's Station was called to order at 6:45 p.m. on November 19, 2021. Members and staff attending were Alderman Shaun Alexander; Alderman & Vice Mayor Brandon Bell; Alderman Brian Stover; Alderman Andrew Zinn; Town Administrator Ken McLawhon; Finance Director Steve Banks; Director of Planning Micah Wood; IT Coordinator Tyler Rainey; Town Clerk Regina Fowler and Town Attorneys Andrew Mills and Kirk Vandivort. Mayor Corey Napier was absent.

- 1. Consideration of the Minutes of the August 2, 2021, beer board meeting: Alderman Shaun Alexander made a motion to approve the Consent Agenda. The motion was seconded by Alderman Brian Stover and carried unanimously.
- 2. **Approval of Beer Permit for Taco Lime TS, LLC d/b/a Mojo's Tacos**: Alderman Andrew Zinn made a motion to approve the Beer Permit for Taco Lime TS, LLC d/b/a Mojo's Tacos with the recommended contingencies. The motion was seconded by Alderman Shaun Alexander and carried unanimously.

Adjourn:	
There being no further business, the meeti	ng was adjourned at 6:55 p.m.
Corey Napier, Mayor	Regina Fowler, Town Clerk